

Municipality of Anchorage

Historic Preservation Commission

AGENDA

Thursday, February 20, 2025 5:30 – 7:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

In-Person Physical Location

Planning Conference Room 170 Planning and Development Center 4700 Elmore Road Anchorage, Alaska

via Microsoft Teams

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 248 134 606 934, Passcode: UW9e7CL2

Or Join by Conference Call:
Dial-in Number: +1 907-519-0237
Conference ID: 192 985 865#

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call
- B. Land Acknowledgement
- C. Disclosures
- II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. January 16, 2025

IV. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- A. Nominations to Local Landmark Register
- B. HPC Priorities for 2025
- C. CLG Grant Opportunity: Local Historic Resources Inventory Phase 2
- D. CLG Grant Opportunity: Historic Preservation Plan Public Engagement
- E. Section 106 Project Consultations
- V. NEW BUSINESS
- VI. PERSONS TO BE HEARD (3-minute limit)
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. STAFF REPORTS
- IX. COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS
- X. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting—March 20, 2025

Historic Preservation Commission Agenda February 20, 2025 Page 2

Land Acknowledgement (Agenda Item I.B.):

The Historic Preservation Commission would like to acknowledge that we gather today on the traditional lands of the Dena'ina Athabascans. For thousands of years the Dena'ina have been and continue to be the stewards of this land. It is with gratefulness and respect that we recognize the contributions, innovations, and contemporary perspectives of the upper Cook Inlet Dena'ina.

Commenters or Persons to Be Heard (Agenda Item VI.):

If possible, please email tom.davis@anchorageak.gov prior to the meeting.

HPC Committees (Agenda Item VII.):

• Historic Preservation Plan (HPP) Committee